PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALAN JOHN KINO	05/01/2008
LYNN C. HAYNES	05/01/2008
Jennette NESKE	05/05/2008
Desiree S. DERRICK	05/05/2008
Theodore N. JANULIS	05/07/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	Three Lakes Drive	
City:	Northfield	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60093	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12040428

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)716-1180

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7037161191

Email: gbpatent@gbpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Greenblum & Bernstein , P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1950 Roland Clarke Place

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P33824

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barry I. Hollander

PATENT REEL: 020927 FRAME: 0054

500536208

DP \$40.00 120

Total Attachments: 6
source=p33824_assignment#page1.tif
source=p33824_assignment#page2.tif
source=p33824_assignment#page3.tif
source=p33824_assignment#page4.tif
source=p33824_assignment#page5.tif
source=p33824_assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 020927 FRAME: 0055

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we, ALAN JOHN KINO, a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is 49 White Pond Road, Waldwick, New Jersey 07463, LYNN C. HAYNES, a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is 44 Grove Ave, Morris Plains, New Jersey 07950, Jennette NESKE, a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is 849 Old York Road, Branchburg, New Jersey 08876, Desiree S. DERRICK, a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is 3411 Cypress Court, Monmouth Junction, New Jersey 08852, and Theodore N. JANULIS, a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is 5 Beaver Dam Road, Randolph, New Jersey 07869, being inventors of a certain invention for improvements in FILLED, BAKED CRISPY SNACK HAVING A HIGH MOISTURE CONTENT, as fully set forth and described in U. S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/040,428, filed February 29, 2008, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and having the full right to convey our ownership interest therein do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois 60093, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention together with all patents, either United States or foreign, which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, renewals, continuations, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all rights arising under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, by filing any such applications for Letters Patent for said invention and the right to procure therefor the grant of all such Letters Patent to said corporation in its own name as assignee of our entire right, title and interest.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said corporation, its successors and assigns, all facts known to us respecting said invention, and will, upon their request at any time, testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all original, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and assignments, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonable and proper to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

{P33824 00419571.DOC}

PATENT

REEL: 020927 FRAME: 0056

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have day of May, 2008.	hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this
	ALAN JOHN KINO (L.S.)
STATE OF New Tersey	
COUNTY OF Essel)	
JOHN KINO, to me known and known to	, 2008, before me personally appeared ALAN to me to be the same person described in and nd duly acknowledged to me that execution of Notary Public
(SEAL)	,
	KAREN ANN CHRISTOPHER NOTARY PUBLICOF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 10/2/2012

{P33824 00419571.DOC}

PATENT

REEL: 020927 FRAME: 0057

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this day of, 2008.
LYNN C. HAYNES (L.S.)
STATE OF N.J.
STATE OF TO SS: COUNTY OF \(\begin{align*} \begin{align*} \columbfa & \colum
On this day of, 2008, before me personally appeared LYNN
C. HAYNES, to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that execution of the
same is a free act and deed.
(SEAL)
VADEN ANN CHDISTADUED

{P33824 00419571.DOC}

3

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 10/2/2012

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this, 2008.
Jennette NESKE (L.S.)
STATE OF Very Jersey) SS: COUNTY OF ESSEX)
On this 5th day of May, 2008, before me personally appeared Jennette NESKE, to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that execution of
the same is a free act and deed. Notary Public
(SEAL) KAREN ANN CHRISTOPHER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 10/2/2012

{P33824 00419571.DOC}

4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have day of, 2008.	e hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this
	Desiree S. DERRICK (L.S.)
STATE OF NEW Tersey) SS:	
STATE OF New Tersey SS: COUNTY OF Esse X)	
On this 5th day of Mani	, 2008, before me personally appeared
Desiree S. DERRICK, to me known and and who executed the foregoing instrument	d known to me to be the same person described in ent and duly acknowledged to me that execution
of the same is a free act and deed.	Caran
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	KAREN ANN CHRISTOPHER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 10/2/2012

{P33824 00419571.DOC}

5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this day of WAY, 2008.
Theodore N. JANULIS (L.S.)
STATE OF New Jusey) SS: COUNTY OF Passare)
On this day of, 2008, before me personally appeared Theodore N. JANULIS, to me known and known to me to be the same person describe in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that execution of the same is a free act and deed.
Olici B. Marior Notary Public
Alice B. Marlon Notary Public of New Jersey Commission Expires 11/10/2012

{P33824 00419571.DOC}

6

REEL: 020927 FRAME: 0061